
Socialist Republic Of Vietnam 
Independence-Freedom-Happiness 

Pledge Of Single 

My name is: Nguyen Thi Thu Huong 
Born : 8-18-1961 
At : Thua Thien Province (Hue City) 
CMND # : 020395044 
Issued at police department of precint I in 10-18-1978 
Prresent occupation.: Seamtress 
Present address : 22, residential group 37, Nguyen Van Thu (noi dai) St. Ward Dakao, Precint 
1, Ho Chi Minh City. 

I guarantee that: I am still single, have not yet married with anyone and now living with my 
parents. 
I take full responsibility to guarantee the above given information before the law. 

To complete abve file 

confirm: 
Ward Dakao, Precint 1 
Ho Chi Minh City 

Ho Chi Ninh City 8117/92 
Signed 

Nguyen Thi Thu Huong 

Ms. Nguyen Thi Thu Huong born 1961, reside at 22, Nguyen Van Thu St. Ward Dakao, Precint 
1, Presently live with family and has same residential registration, has not yet married; She is 
still single. 

Date 17 month 8 1992 
Department of Police of Dakao ward 
Chief of police CADP 

Phan Chi Hung Hoang Van Thuong 

__ 
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Socialist Republic Of Vietnam 
Independence-Freedom-Happiness 

Name: Nguyen Thi Thu Huong 
Date of Birth: 08-18-1961 

Identified Card 
Number 20395044 

Birth Place: Binh Tri Thien, Thua Thien 
Address: 22 Tu Due, Ho Chi Minh City 

Number 585 VPNBIP.BIC 
Certified from original copy 

Date: 6-4-1990 
TM. UBND. Dakao Ward, Precint 1 

Chairman 

Ho Hoan Chiem 
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Name: Nguyen Thi Thu Huong 
Sex: Female 
DOB: 18-8-1961 
POB: 34 Lamson ,Hue 
Father's name: Nguyen Van Lien 
Age: 26 

Birth Certificate 

Occupation: Military of South Vietnam 
Reside at: KBC 47.78 
Mother's Name: Nguyen Thi Loi 
Age : 23 
Occupation: Business 
Reside at: Thuy Truong Village, Huong Thuy County. Thua Thien city 
Person who reported: Nguyen Van Lien 
Age: 26 
Occupation: Military ofV.N.C.H 
Reside at: KBC 47.78 
Date to report: 28-8-1961 
First witness: Huynh Phi 
Age: 39 
Occupation: Former of South Republic of Vietnamese Military 
Reside at: Thuy Truong Village, Huong thuy County, Thua Thien city 
Second witnesses: Tran Van Dam 
Age: 24 
Occupation: Nurse 
Reside at: Thuy Truong Village, Huong Thuy County. Thua Thien city 

Issued at Thuy Truong Village 
on the 28 of August, 1961 

Reporter's person 
Nguyen Van Lien 

Nguyen Ngoc Y 

Nguyen Van Hy 

Witnesses 
1. Huynh Phi 
2. Tran Van Dam 
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ZOE LOFGREN PLE ... E RESPONO To: 

18ni DosTl'lICT. CALIfOllNIA o 118 CANNON BUILOING 

WASHINGTON. DC 20515 

COMMITTEES' 

CoMMrrTEI ON 1lI1 JUDICIAllY 
SUacO .... ,TTU ON CIIIME ~ongre£)£) of tUe Wntteb f$tate£) 

1!,Jou!St of l\tprt!Stntatibt!S 
lHaSljlngton, ID~ 20515-0516 

o 635 NORTH FIRST STREET 
SUITE B 

COMMlTTl:I ON ScalNcI 
SUBCOMMITTEE ON TECHNOLOGY 
SUBCOM .. rTTEE ON BASIC RESEARCH 

Lien Van Nguyen 

San Jose, California 95128 

Dear Friend: 

SAN JOSE. CII 95112 

September 17, 1996 

Thank you for taking the time to sign the petition in support of the provisions 
included in H.R. 3540, the Foreign Operations, Export Financing, and Related 
Programs Appropriations Act for FY 1997. I appreciate your taking the time to 
share your thoughts with me. 

I agree with you about the importance of continued funding for refugee 
resettlement assistance, and the need for legislation to help reunite Vietnamese 
families. 

I have sent a letter to Appropriations Subcommittee Chairman Sonny 
Callahan urging him to support these provisions in conference with the Senate. 

Please continue to keep me informed on matters of concern to you. If I can 
ever be of assistance to you or your family, please do not hesitate to call on me. 

Sincerely, 

ZL:chc 

PRINTED ON RE 



· ZOE LOFGREN PLEASe ReSl'ONO To: 

tint OcaTRIC:T. ~_IA o 118 CANNON BUIU)INQ 
WAS>i.NGTON. DC 20516 

COMMilnES: 

CoMMrnu 0lIl TMI JuDIcIAllY 
Su8(X)MMm"EE ON CRIME ~ongrt~~ of tbt Utnittb ~tatt~ 

~ow)t of !\tprtStntatlbtS 
RIa~in!lfon. 1D€ 205154)516 

o 635 NORTH FIRST STREET 
Sum B 

Cowan II EI 0lIl ScIENCE 
SuecoMMlTTtE ON TECHNOLOGY 
SuecoMMlTTtE ON 8AS4C ReSEARCH 

The Honorable Sonny Callahan 
Chairman 

September 17, 1996 

Subcommittee On Foreign Operations, Export Financing and Related Programs 
H-150 Capitol 
Washington, D.C. 20515 

Dear Mr. Chairman: 

SAN JOSE. CA 95112 

You will soon be meeting with the Senate conferees concerning the Foreign 
Operations, Export Financing and Related Programs Appropriations for FY 1997. 

There are two provisions in this legislation which are of interest to me and 
many of my constituents. The Senate adopted an amendment offered by Senator 
John McCain that would treat the adult children of former internees of Vietnamese 
reeducation camps as refugees for the purposes of the Orderly Departure Program. 
This provision is very important to the reuniting of Vietnamese families. 

The second provision which is part of the House passed legislation would 
continue funding for refugee resettlement assistance. 

I have one of the largest Vietnamese-American communities in the country in 
my district, and therefore have had a great opportunity to learn how important and 
just this measure would be for America and its families. I would appreciate your 
help in continuing policies that aid Vietnamese refugees in establishing their 
families in the United States. 

Thank you for your assistance. 

Zoe Lofgren 
Member of Congress 

Pl!lHTEO ON RECYCl..EO PAPER 



U.S. Department or Justice 
lmmigration and Naturalization Service Notice of Action 

, FIA."ICE (EJ , OR ORPHAN 

r
· "'R."':C"'" ... ""'p::-:r:-:u:":A";r'='"E-------r-:l':::R7.'OR=IT:::":\",,· '::-I"'"'r"'t::-------+-:;p[:=-TJ;";l";";IO:;;:'7;:t:k A 73 27 9 6-=-=6-:6:----------------------1 
~ovember 21, 1996 November 21, 1996 

~OTI';E DAlE . PAGE 

Jan~~ry 29, 1991 

I r..EIN V. NGUYEN 

11 of 1 

SAN JOSE C~ 95128 

NGUYEN, LE n~ V. 
1f.:\l:F1CIAR'I: -------

NGUYEN, 

I 

I 

THU HUONG T. 
Notice Type: Approval Notice 
("t.- __ ... ~ __ • .,. ....... ~ .... __ ..:_-l _"....,.:~.,.1 ..... , I_'rl~_ 
------~-. _ ....... _----- _ ..... _-- --, -----

permanent resident, 
203 (a) (2) (B) INA 

The above pe::l.::lon has been approved. We have sent the wlginal visa petition to the Department of State National Visa 
Cente, (NVc:). 32 Roche.te, Avenue. Portsmouth. NH 03801·19(\9. ~'Vc: rroce"",,,s all 'r!",· w","l h.M':J r"_~': " 9' .~ "~. it: -::" .. : ~:-:" 
I~ee,i ~o:tP~i.·.L~ a<.:ti0"1. 1t.: a.t~o"'de'tWrIT,ines \I."hic.:l ::O!l~.~Jtt' I10S~ i.; ~h~ apyropr.La:.e ,conSUlate: to curnplC':.c ' ... .lsa ;Jl·oce~3ing. 
NYC will !:h,w forwar:l the approved petition to that ~lijll;i1t~. 

~.-
This comFletes all INS action on this petition. If y6~ I')av-;; 'an~-qt\'e~ti()nS about "lisa issuance, pleas..! contact. th-:; !NC 
direc:tly. The t.elephone number to NYC is 

If, 
"!'he ~C \Jilt t".1::t3C::' t!1e ,.erscn for whcm you ar'" pef;.ition~ c::;(ce':"ning 

TiHS F%~' IS :'OT ;. VISA NOR I".AY r: BS ::520 IN PI.ACE OF ",VISJi, .+(:, 

\' 

! Please sec the additional information on the back. You will be notified separately about any other cases you tiled. 
IMMIGRATION & NATURALIZATION SERVICE 
CALIFORNIA SERVICE CENTER 

~;=:~~#1~~! i;i~~h~!;; 11111111111111111111111 

FornI 1797 (Rev. 09/07!93)~ 

0, 
i; 



• PNate IOH tIu. norke for your records. PND.le enclose a copy if you have to write WI or a u.s. COllllulole about this case, 
or If 108 jWJ onotIaer application hued on dail decision. 

• You If1ill be ~d sepomlely about any other appLieatiollll or petitiollll you halle filed. 

Additional ln~rormation 

GENERAL •. 
The filing of an application or petition does not in itself allow 

a penon to enter the United States and does not confer any 

other right or benefit. 

INQUIRIES. 
You s,hould eontaet the offiee listed on the reverse of tbis 

notiee if you have questions about the notice, or questions 

about the status of your application or petition. We recommend 

you call. However, if you write us, please enclose a copy of 

this notice with your letter. 

ApPROVAL OF NONIMMIGRANT PETITION. 
Approval of a nonimmigrant petition means that tbe person 

for whom it WIUI med has been found eligible for the requested 

classification. If this notice indicated we are notifying a U. S. 

Consulate about the approval for the purpose of visa issuance. 

and you or the person you filed for have questions about visa 

issuance, please contact the appropriate U. S. Consulate 

clirectly. 

ApPROVAl- OF AN IMMIGRANT PETITION. 
Approval of an immigrant petition does not convey any rigbt 

or status. The approved petition simply establishes a basis 

upon which the person you flied for can apply for an immigrant 

or fiance(e) visa or for adjustment of status. 

A fH'rson is not guaranteed issuance of a visa or a grant of 

adjustment simply because this petition is approved. Those pro­

cesses look at additional criteria. 

If this notice indicates ~ ~~e approved the immigrant 

petition you filed, and have forwarded it to the Department 

of State Immigrant Visa Processing Center, that office will 

contact the person you filed the petition for directly with 

information about visa issuance. 

In addition to the information on the reverse of this notice, 

the instructions for the petition you filed provide additional 

information about processing after approval of the petition. 

For more information about whether a person who is already 

in the U. S ... an apply for adjustment of status. please see 

Form 1-485. Application to RegLder Perman"n' R,,~idenc(> or 
AdjU.~f Status. 
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Socialist Republic Of Vietnam 
Independence-Freedom-Happiness 

Residential Registration Certification 

Ho Chi Minh City 

Number: 114482/CN 

Name of head of Household: Nguyen Thi Loi 
House Number: 22 
City, Street: Tu Due ( Noi Bai ) 
Ward: Dakao 
Precint: 1 

Date: 3-10-1982 
Chief Warden Precint 1 
Sign, Stamp .-\.nd Name 
Lieutenant-colonel Pham Due Lam 
Sign&Stamp 

Number ~1(3: ------



- .. 

List of members of household 

Name Relationship Sex DOS #CMND Occupation Registration 

1. Nguyen Thi Loi H.O.H F 5/3/38 020040897 taylor 1-10-76 

2. Nguyen Thi Ty Aunt F 1917 020395045 Housework 1-10-76 

3. Nguyen T.Thu Huong Daughter F 18/8/61 020395044 Taylor 1-10-76 

4. Nguyen T.Thu Hang Daughter F 4/8/63 020395187 Taylor 1-10-76 

5. Nguyen T.Thu Hoa Daughter F 17/10/65021583696 Student 1-10-76 

6. Nguyen T.Quynh Hoa Daughter F 9/1168 022019666 Studnet 1-10-76 

7. Nguyen T. Dieu Huyen Daughter F 20/8170 022312333 Student 1-10-76 

8. Nguyen T.Kim Ngan Daughter F 112174 022714379 1-10-76 

9. Nguyen Van Lien Husband M 20/4/35 022019667 24-12-82 

10. Mac Thuy Lam Son-in-law M 1963 020418999 7-6-90 

11. Mac Cu Khoi Nguyen Grandson M 26/3/90 7-6-90 

11 people 
Sign & Stamp 

II 6948 VPIlTBIP.DK Certified from original eopy 
Date 23 Month 10 year 1990 
TM. UBND W.rd »abo. Ql 

Nguyen Van Chi 

OFFICIAL SEAL 
TAESHA T. 8AGDANOFF 

NOTA"'IY PUBLIC - OREGON 
COMMISSION NO. 059791 

tltCCllMSSlON EXPIIIS ro. 28, In) 
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